Northcentral MS Electric Power Association

Electric Service Rates
Effective First Billing in April 2023

Residential (R5) (Class 22)
Customer Charge
Energy Charge/kWh

Time of Use

Customer Charge

On Peak (M-F 4:00 am — 10:00 am)
Off Peak

General Power
GSA — 1 (Class 40)
Customer Charge
Energy Charge (All kWh)

(less than 50 kW and 15,000 kwWh)

GSA — 2 (Class 50)
Customer Charge

1t 50 kW — no charge
Excess over 50 kW
1t 15,000 kWh

All over 15,000 kWh

(51 KW to 1,000 kW)

GSA — 3 (Class 54, 55)

Customer Charge

151,000 kW

Excess over 1,000 kW
Plus an additional $13.97 per kW per month for each kW,
If any, of the amount by which the customer’s billing
Demand exceeds the higher of 2,500 kW or the customer’s
Contract demand.

Energy Charge (All kwh)

(1,001 kW to 5,000 kW)

GSB (Time of Use) (Class 36) (5,000 kW to 15,000 kW)
Customer Charge
Administrative Charge
Demand Charge
On Peak
Maximum
Plus an additional $9.90 per KW per month by which the
Customer’s demand exceeds it’s contract demand.
Energy Charge
On Peak
1t 200 Hours
Next 200 Hours
Off Peak Additional Hours Greater than 400

EVC (Class 302)
Customer Charge
Energy Charge/kWh

Manufacturing Service (SIC code between 20 & 39)

MSB (Class 26)
Customer Charge
Administrative Charge
Demand Charge
On Peak
Maximum
Plus an additional $9.27 per KW per month by which the
Customer’s billing demand exceeds its contract demand
Energy Charge
On Peak
15t 200 Hours
Next 200 Hours
Off Peak Additional Hours Greater than 400

(5,000 KW to 15,000KW)

Outdoor Light Charge

Outdoor Light kWh
Customer Charge
Energy Charge/kWh

16.811
4.323

9.155

9.225
4.085

4.355

3.990
3.990
.564
223

20.572

3.589
3.589
.310
.055

4.706

2.241

2.241

2.241

2.209

2.209

2.173.

2.173

1.877
1.877
1.877
1.877

2.177

1.843
1.843
1.843
1.843

2.241

Total Rate

$25.22/mth
9.503 cents/kWh

$25.22/mth
19.052 cents/kWh
6.564 cents/kWh

$28.35/mth
11.364 cents/kWh

$93.92/mth

$15.28kW
11.434 cents/kWh
6.258 cents/lkWh

$159.79/mth
$13.94/kW
$13.97kW

6.528 cents/kWh

$1,500.00/mth
$350.00/mth

$ 9.90/KW
$5.21/kwW

5.867 cents/lkWh
5.867 cents/kWh
2.441 cents/kWh
2.100 cents/kWh

$100.00/mth
22.749 cents/kWh

$1,500/mth
$350.00/mth

$9.27/KW
$ 2.26/KW

5.432 cents/kWh
5.432 cents/kWh
2.153 cents /kWh
1.898 cents/kWh

$12.08 mth
6.947 cents/lkWh
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